

M 325/24

02.08.25

Today is fixed for filing of w/o and affidavit of assets as last chance.

Learned lawyers for the both sides file time petitions.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayers are allowed.

To 28.08.25 for filing of w/o and affidavit of assets as special chance.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip